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Shower Set
Art.no 41-2314 

Please read the entire instruction manual before using the product and then save it for future reference.
We reserve the right for any errors in text or images and any necessary changes made to technical data.
In the event of technical problems or other queries, please contact our Customer Services (see address details on the back).

Installation

• Use an appropriate fastening method for the wall in question. Ensure that there are no electrical wires or water 
pipes in the wall where you intend to drill/screw.

• The shower should be installed in accordance with current building regulations. If you are unsure regarding making 
a hole in the waterproof membrane of your bathroom you should consult a competent person or other professional 
contractor familiar with current building regulations. 

1. Mark out and drill the 
mounting holes (max cc 
675 mm). Ensure that they 
are vertical, use a spirit level 
for accuracy. If using the 
included screws and wall 
plugs, the holes should be 
drilled using a 5.5 mm drill bit.

5. Remove the cover from 
the upper wall bracket and 
screw the bracket to the wall.

2. Remove the cover cap which 
is on the top of the shower rail.

3. Remove the upper wall 
bracket from the slide rail.

4. Press the release catch on 
the holder and remove it 
from the shower rail.

6. Slide the soap dish onto the 
shower rail and then fit the 
holder back onto the rail.
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7. Slide the shower rail into the 
upper bracket and refit the 
cover.

8. Refit the cover cap onto the 
top end of the shower rail. 

9. Remove the cover from the 
lower wall bracket and screw 
the bracket to the wall. 

10. Replace the cover. 

11. Put the included rubber 
washers into the nuts on the 
ends of the shower hose. 
Attach the shower head to 
the hose and the hose to 
the mixer. Hang the shower 
head on the holder.

Care and maintenance
• Clean the shower set with a moist sponge or cloth. Use only mild cleaning agents, never solvents or 

corrosive chemicals.
• If the nipples of the shower rose become clogged, wiggle them a little to dislodge any limescale or 

other deposits that might be blocking them. 

Responsible disposal
The shower set should be disposed of in accordance with local regulations. If you are unsure how to pro-
ceed, contact your local council.

Specifications
Hose length    150 cm
Shower mixer connection  ½"
Number of spray patterns  1
Rubber rose
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Duschset
Art.nr 41-2314 

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara den sedan för framtida bruk.
Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data.
Vid tekniska problem eller andra frågor, kontakta vår kundtjänst (se adressuppgifter på baksidan).

Montering

• Använd för väggen lämplig fästmetod. Försäkra dig om att inga el- eller vattenledningar finns i väggen där du avser 
att borra/skruva.

• Montering ska utföras enligt gällande branschregler. Om du känner dig det minsta osäker när det gäller att göra hål 
i tätskiktet i badrum bör du konsultera behörig personal. 

1. Märk ut fästhålen (max cc 
675 mm). Se till att hålen 
blir vertikala, loda gärna eller 
använd vattenpass. Borra 
hål (5,5 mm om du använder 
medföljande plugg) och sätt i 
pluggarna i hålen.

5. Ta bort täckbrickan på det 
övre väggfästet och skruva 
fast fästet på väggen.

2. Ta bort täckbrickan längst 
upp på duschstången.

3.  Ta bort det över väggfästet 
från duschstången.

4.  Tryck ner låsknappen på 
hållaren och dra bort den 
från duschstången.

6. Skjut på tvålbrickan på 
duschstången och sätt 
tillbaka hållaren.
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7. Skjut in duschstången i det 
övre fästet och sätt tillbaka 
täckbrickan.

8. Sätt tillbaka täckbrickan 
längst upp på duschstången. 

9. Ta bort täckbrickan från det 
nedre väggfästet och skruva 
fast fästet i väggen. 

10. Sätt tillbaka täckbrickan.

11. Sätt i de medföljande 
gummipackningarna 
i duschslangens 
muttrar. Skruva fast 
duschmunstycket på 
slangen och skruva fast 
slangen i blandaren. Häng 
upp duschmunstycket i 
hållaren.

Skötsel och underhåll
• Rengör duschsetet med en lätt fuktad trasa. Använd ett milt rengöringsmedel, aldrig 

lösningsmedel eller frätande kemikalier.
• Om det skulle bli stopp i vattenutloppen i duschmunstycket kan du vicka på dem lite så lossnar ev. 

kalk eller annan förorening som orsakat stoppet.  

Avfallshantering
När du ska göra dig av med produkten ska detta ske enligt lokala föreskrifter. Är du osäker på hur du ska 
gå tillväga, kontakta din kommun.

Specifikation
Slanglängd    150 cm
Anslutning till duschblandare  ½ "
Antal stråltyper   1
Silbricka i gummi
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Dusjsett
Art.nr. 41-2314 

Les gjennom hele bruksanvisningen før produktet tas i bruk, og ta vare på den for fremtidig bruk.
Vi tar forbehold om eventuelle feil i tekst og bilder, samt endringer av tekniske data.
Ved tekniske problemer eller spørsmål, ta kontakt med vårt kundesenter (se kontaktopplysninger på baksiden).

Montering

• Bruk en festemetode som er beregnet for materialene i veggen. Forsikre deg om at det ikke er strømledninger eller 
vannrør i veggkonstruksjonen der du skal bore/skru.

• Montering skal gjøres i samsvar med gjeldende våtromsnorm og andre relevante regler. Dersom du føler deg det 
minste usikker når du skal bore hull i baderommets membran, bør du kontakte fagfolk. 

1. Marker hvor det skal bores 
(maks c/c 675 mm). Sørg 
for at hullene står loddrett 
ovenfor hverandre og bruk 
gjerne et vater eller liknende 
til hjelp. Bor hull (5,5 mm hvis 
du benytter de medfølgende 
pluggene) og plasser 
pluggene i hullene.

5. Fjern dekkskiven på det øvre 
veggfestet og skru festet fast 
til veggen.

2. Fjern dekkskiven som sitter 
øverst på dusjstangen.

3. Fjern det øvre veggfestet fra 
stangen.

4. Trykk låseknappen på 
holderen ned og trekk den 
bort fra dusjstangen.

6. Skyv såpekoppen på plass 
på dusjstangen og fest 
holderen igjen.
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7. Skyv dusjstangen inn i 
det øvre festet og fest 
dekkskiven igjen.

8. Sett på plass dekkskiven 
som skal sitte øverst på 
dusjstangen. 

9. Fjern dekkskiven fra det 
nedre veggfestet og skru 
festet fast til veggen. 

10. Sett dekkskiven tilbake igjen. 

11. Sett på plass de medfølgende 
gummipakningene i mutrene 
i hver ende av dusjslangen. 
Fest dusjhodet i den ene 
enden av slangen og den 
andre enden festes til 
blandebatteriet. Heng opp 
dusjhodet i holderen.

Vedlikehold
• Rengjør dusjsettet med en lett fuktet klut. Bruk et mildt rengjøringsmiddel, aldri løsemidler eller 

etsende kjemikalier.
• Hvis silen på dusjhodet skulle bli tett, kan du kan du vri litt på den slik at kalk og andre avleiringer som 

har ført til vannstoppen, løsner. 

Avfallshåndtering
Når produktet skal kasseres, skal det skje i henhold til lokale forskrifter. Er du usikker på hvordan du skal 
gå frem, kontakt din kommune.

Spesifikasjon
Slangelengde  150 cm
Kobling til dusjblander  ½ ”
Antall stråletyper  1
Sil til dusjhode i gummi
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Suihkusetti
Tuotenro 41-2314 

Lue koko käyttöohje ja säästä se tulevaa käyttöä varten.
Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten tietojen muutoksiin. Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai kuvavirheistä.
Jos tuotteeseen tulee teknisiä ongelmia, ota yhteys myymälään tai asiakaspalveluun (yhteystiedot 
käyttöohjeen lopussa).

Asennus

• Käytä seinään sopivaa kiinnitystapaa. Varmista, että poraus-/ruuvauskohdassa ei ole sähkö- tai vesijohtoja.
• Asennus tulee suorittaa voimassa olevien ohjeistusten mukaisesti. Jos epäröit reikien poraamista kylpyhuoneen 

vedeneristyksen läpi, ota yhteyttä alan ammattilaiseen. 

1. Merkitse asennusreiät 
(enintään c/c 675 mm). 
Varmista, että reiät tulevat 
pystysuoraan. Käytä apuna 
vatupassia. Poraa reiät (5,5 
mm, jos käytät mukana tulevia 
tulppia) ja aseta tulpat reikiin.

5. Poista peitelevy ylemmästä 
seinäkiinnikkeestä ja ruuvaa 
kiinnike seinään.

2. Poista peitelevy 
suihkutangon yläpäästä.

3. Poista ylempi seinäkiinnike 
suihkutangosta.

4.  Paina pidikkeen 
lukituspainiketta ja poista 
pidike suihkutangosta.

6.  Työnnä saippuateline 
suihkutankoon ja aseta 
pidike takaisin.
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7. Työnnä suihkutanko 
ylempään kiinnikkeeseen 
ja laita peitelevy takaisin 
paikalleen.

8. Laita peitelevy takaisin 
suihkutangon yläpäähän. 

9. Poista peitelevy alemmasta 
seinäkiinnikkeestä ja ruuvaa 
kiinnike seinään. 

10. Laita peitelevy takaisin 
paikalleen.

11. Aseta mukana tulevat kumi-
tiivisteet suihkuletkun mutterei-
hin. Kierrä suihkukahva kiinni 
letkuun ja letku kiinni veden-
sekoittimeen. Laita suihkukahva 
pidikkeeseen.

Huolto ja kunnossapito
• Puhdista suihkusetti kevyesti kostutetulla liinalla. Käytä mietoa puhdistusainetta. Älä käytä liuottimia tai 

syövyttäviä kemikaaleja.
• Jos suihkukahvan vedentuloaukot tukkeutuvat, voit liikuttaa niitä kevyesti, jolloin tukkeumat 

aiheuttaneet mahdolliset kalkkijäämät ja muu lika irtoavat. 

Kierrättäminen
Kierrätä tuote asianmukaisesti, kun poistat sen käytöstä. Tarkempia kierrätysohjeita saat  
kuntasi jäteneuvonnasta.

Tekniset tiedot
Letkun pituus    150 cm
Liitäntä vedensekoittimeen  ½ ”
Suihkutoimintojen määrä  1
Kuminen suutin
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Duscharmatur
Art.Nr. 41-2314 

Vor der Benutzung die Anleitung vollständig durchlesen und für künftigen Gebrauch aufbewahren.
Irrtümer, Abweichungen und Änderungen behalten wir uns vor.
Bei technischen Problemen oder anderen Fragen freut sich unser Kundenservice über eine Kontaktaufnahme (Kontakt 
siehe Rückseite).

Installation

• Je nach Wandmaterial eine geeignete Befestigungsmethode wählen. Sicherstellen, dass sich keine Wasser- oder 
Stromleitungen in der Wand befinden, wo gebohrt und geschraubt wird.

• Die Montage muss gemäß den geltenden Branchenvorschriften erfolgen. Bei Unsicherheit zur korrekten Montage 
einen qualifizierten Sanitär-Installateur hinzuziehen. 

1. Bohrungen ausmessen 
und anzeichnen (maximaler 
Mittenabstand 675 mm). 
Sicherstellen, dass die 
Löcher vertikal im Lot sind. 
Mit einem Lot oder einer 
Wasserwaage kontrollieren. 
Löcher bohren (5,5 mm, 
wenn die mitgelieferten 
Dübel verwendet werden) 
und die Dübel in die 
Bohrlöcher setzen.

5.  Die Abdeckkappe der 
oberen Wandhalterung 
abnehmen und diese dann 
an der Wand festschrauben.

2.  Die Abdeckkappe oben an 
der Duschstange abnehmen.

3. Die obere Wandhalterung 
von der Duschstange 
abnehmen.

4. Die Arretierung an der 
Halterung eindrücken 
und von der Duschstange 
abnehmen.

6. Die Seifenschale auf die 
Duschstange schieben 
und die Halterung wieder 
anbringen.
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7. Die Duschstange in die 
obere Halterung schieben 
und die Abdeckkappe 
wieder anbringen.

8. Die Abdeckkappe oben an 
die Duschstange wieder 
zurücksetzen. 

9. Die Abdeckkappe der 
unteren Wandhalterung 
abnehmen und diese dann 
an der Wand festschrauben. 

10. Die Abdeckkappe wieder 
anbringen.

11. Die mitgelieferten 
Gummidichtungen in die 
Muttern des Duschschlauchs 
einsetzen. Die Brause auf 
den Schlauch schrauben 
und den Schlauch an die 
Armatur schrauben. Die 
Brause in die Halterung 
einhängen.

Pflege und Wartung
• Das Duschset mit einem leicht angefeuchteten Tuch reinigen. Ein sanftes Reinigungsmittel 

verwenden, keine scharfen Chemikalien oder Lösungsmittel.
• Sollte die Handbrause verstopfen, können eventuelle Verkalkungen und Ablagerungen gelöst werden, 

indem an ihr gewackelt wird. 

Hinweise zur Entsorgung
Das Produkt bitte den lokalen Bestimmungen entsprechend entsorgen. Weitere Informationen sind von 
der Gemeinde oder den kommunalen Entsorgungsbetrieben erhältlich.

Technische Daten
Schlauchlänge    150 cm
Anschluss für Duschschlauch  ½" (13 mm)
Anzahl Strahlarten   1
Gumminoppen
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Sverige
Kundtjänst tel: 0247/445 00  
 e-post: kundservice@clasohlson.se

Internet www.clasohlson.se

Post Clas Ohlson AB, 793 85 INSJÖN

 

Norge
Kundesenter tlf.: 23 21 40 00  
                                  e-post: kundesenter@clasohlson.no

Internett       www.clasohlson.no

Post                         Clas Ohlson AS, Postboks 485 Sentrum, 0105 OSLO 
 

Suomi
Asiakaspalvelu puh.: 020 111 2222  
 sähköposti: asiakaspalvelu@clasohlson.fi

Internet www.clasohlson.fi

Osoite Clas Ohlson Oy, Kaivokatu 10 B, 00100 HELSINKI

United Kingdom
Customer Service e-mail: customerservice@clasohlson.co.uk

Postal Clas Ohlson Ltd, The Archway, 7-9 West Street, Reading,  
 Berkshire, RG1 1TT

Deutschland
Kundenservice E-Mail: kundenservice@clasohlson.de

Homepage www.clasohlson.de


